# 502725495 03/17/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2772100

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DOUGLAS C. BURGER	03/10/2014
JAMES R. LARUS	03/10/2014
ANDREW PUTNAM	03/07/2014
JAN GRAY	03/10/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION	
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY	
City:	REDMOND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14216990

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (509)944-4692

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 509-324-9256

Email: pam@leehayes.com
Correspondent Name: LEE & HAYES, PLLC

Address Line 1:601 W. RIVERSIDE AVE, SUITE 1400Address Line 4:SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MS1-5486US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAM PRELLWITZ
SIGNATURE:	/Pam Prellwitz/
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2014

Total Attachments: 8 source=13D0808#page1.tif source=13D0808#page2.tif source=13D0808#page3.tif

PATENT 502725495 REEL: 032457 FRAME: 0807

ource=13D0808#page4.tif	
purce=13D0808#page5.tif	
purce=13D0808#page6.tif	
purce=13D0808#page7.tif	
purce=13D0808#page8.tif	

PATENT REEL: 032457 FRAME: 0808

PATENT ASSIGNMENT		MS Docket No.:	340941.01
		Attorney Docket No.:	
	Douglas C. Burger	("ASSIGNOR	") am the original
	n original joint inventor o		
	patent application entitle	·	
("APPLICATIC	)N"), which:		
	Washington 98052 (ASSI here in parentheses (file No. 14/216,990 by	entatives, of the Law and Corporation, One Microso IGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESEN d on <u>March 17, 2014</u> and the following Office <u>US</u> office) this APPLICATION's	Corporate Affairs oft Way, Redmond, TATIVES), to insert given Application - United States
	was filed onby Noby Patent and Trademark O	y the following Office " <u>U</u> S	
successors a entire and e INVENTION therefrom, s	soft Corporation, a Was and assigns ("ASSIGNEE") exclusive rights, title and and the APPLICATION (such as continuing applicationies, and all foreign or	, is entitled to, and is d d interest, including the and all other application ations, in whole or in pa	lesirous of acquiring, the right of priority, in the ons and patents derived art, in and for the United
REPRESENTA	NOR hereby author TIVES to insert the Ap ble for any APPLICATION	plication No., filing da	ite, and Office into the
Application	No. Filing	Date Offi	}

Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No. Attorney Docket No.	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

3/0/4	
Date	
Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	M	S Docket No.:	340941.01
	Attorne	y Docket No.:	MS1- 5486US
James R.	Larus	("ASSIGNOR'	) am the original
inventor or an original joint in			
claimed in a patent application PARALLEL DE	entitled CISION TREE PROCI	ESSOR ARCHITE	ECTURE
("APPLICATION"), which:		***************************************	······································
Department, Microwashington 9805 here in parenthes No. 14/216,990 Patent and Trade	FIGNOR hereby authorepresentatives, or cosoft Corporation (CASSIGNEE'S LECTOR (CASSIGNEE'S LECTOR (CASSIGNEE'S LECTOR (CASSIGNEE'S LECTOR (CASSIGNEE) this ADMITTED (CASSIGNEE	f the Law and G , One Microsof GAL REPRESENT 17, 2014 and g ng Office <u>US –</u> APPLICATION's	Corporate Affairs  It Way, Redmond,  ATIVES), to insert  It with the service of t
was filed on No Patent and Trade	by the follow	_	iven Application <u>United States</u>
Microsoft Corporation, successors and assigns ("ASSI entire and exclusive rights, to INVENTION and the APPLICA therefrom, such as continuing States, its territories, and all for	GNEE"), is entitled itle and interest, itle and interest, it it is applications, in w	to, and is de including the ner application whole or in pai	right of priority, in the ns and patents derived rt, in and for the United
ASSIGNOR hereby REPRESENTATIVES to insert to following table for any APPLICATION	the Application N	lo., filing dat	
Application No.	Filing Date	Offic	

Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.: Attorney Docket No.:	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature	March 10, 2014.	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT		MS Docket No.:	io.: <u>340941.01</u>	
		Attorney Docket N	lo.: MS1-5486US	
3	Andrew Pu	inam ///acciesi	(MM))) ana sha animinat	
		tnam ("ASSIGN entor of subject matter ("INV		
	en ongmar joint mive patent application (	•	EMINIMA / MIDEINDON MINIMA	
his Chilles and was an		HISION TREE PROCESSOR ARC	HITECTURE	
("APPLICATIO	DN"), which:			
$\boxtimes$	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs			
	•	epresentatives, or the Law a psoft Corporation, One Micro	,	
	•	2 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRES	• •	
	•	es (filed on <u>March 17, 2014</u> ar		
	No. <u>14/216,990</u>	by the following Office $\underline{U}$	<u> JS – United States</u>	
		nark Office) this APPLICATIO	N's Application No.,	
	filing date, and Of	fice, when known;		
	was filed on	and w	as given Application	
••••		by the following Office		
	Patent and Traden	nark Office";		
	· ·	<del>-</del>	on behalf of itself and its	
	<del>-</del>		s desirous of acquiring, the	
			the right of priority, in the ations and patents derived	
		· ·	ations and patents derived part, in and for the United	
		reign countries ("APPLICATIC	•	
		·		
			sts, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAI	
			date, and Office into the	
		TION DERIVATIVES after the		
Appneauon	140.	Filing Date C	38800	
	· ·		<b>1</b>	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

<u> </u>	3/7/14	
Inventor's Signature	Date	
Andrew Putnam		
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language	
	(if other than English)	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Jan Sray	<b>M</b> arch 10, 2014
Inventor's Signature	Date
Jan Gray	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

RECORDED: 03/17/2014